## Lake of the Woods Community Education 2009-2010 Snowmobile Safety Training

All persons born after December 31, 1976 are required by Minnesota law to have a snowmobile safety certificate. This course will provide the classroom instruction, written test, and the field test needed to obtain the certificate. Students attending this class must be 12 years of age prior to March 1, 2010. The class dates are December 1st, 2nd, & 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2009 from 3:15-5:15 p.m. in the ITV Room at Lake of the Woods School. The date for field-testing will be at a later date (instructors will notify students). If you have questions, please contact Cece at 634-2735 ext. 1504. Please return signed registration form and fee to Cece in the Community Education Office. Class fee is \$10.00 for youth and \$15.00 for adult.

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

Student's Name:	Age:Date of Birth:	
Address:	Phone #:	
\$10.00/you	th; \$15.00/adult fee enclosed (Checks payable to Lake of the Woods School)	
I certify the	t my dependent is adequately covered by insurance	
This is to certify that we do not have insurance, but will assume all legal		
responsibili	ty for injuries or accidents arising there from.	
My child has permission to participate in the Snowmobile Safety Training. I understand that the volunteers working		
with the program	n will not be held responsible for any accidents or injuries.	

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

## Lake of the Woods Community Education 2009-2010 Snowmobile Safety Training

All persons born after December 31, 1976 are required by Minnesota law to have a snowmobile safety certificate. This course will provide the classroom instruction, written test, and the field test needed to obtain the certificate. Students attending this class must be 12 years of age prior to March 1, 2010. The class dates are December 1st, 2nd, & 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2009 from 3:15-5:15 p.m. in the ITV Room at Lake of the Woods School. The date for field-testing will be at a later date (instructors will notify students). If you have questions, please contact Cece at 634-2735 ext. 1504. Please return signed registration form and fee to Cece in the Community Education Office. Class fee is \$10.00 for youth and \$15.00 for adult.

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

Student's Name:	Age:Date of Birth:
Address:	Phone #:
\$10.00/vouth: $$15.00/adult fee and$	ased (Checks payable to Lake of the Woods School)

\$10.00/youth; \$15.00/adult fee enclosed (Checks payable to Lake of the Woods School)

\_\_I certify that my dependent is adequately covered by insurance

\_\_\_\_\_This is to certify that we do not have insurance, but will assume all legal

responsibility for injuries or accidents arising there from.

My child has permission to participate in the Snowmobile Safety Training. I understand that the volunteers working with the program will not be held responsible for any accidents or injuries.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date